

71906-8

RECEIVED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION ONE

OCT 8 - 2014

71906-8

REC'D

OCT 08 2014

King County Prosecu NO. 71906-8-I  
Appellate Unit

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MILAN STRIBRNY, JR.,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable James Cayce, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JENNIFER WINKLER  
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 E Madison Street  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

Handwritten notes and stamps on the right side of the page, including a large 'X' and some illegible text.

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
1. <u>Procedural facts</u> .....	2
2. <u>Trial testimony and limiting instructions</u> .....	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	7
1. INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTS THE OBSTRUCTING CHARGE. ....	7
2. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO ENTER WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AS REQUIRED BY CrR 3.5 .....	10
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Ferree v. Doric Co.</u> 62 Wn.2d 561, 383 P.2d 900 (1963).....	11
<u>Rental Housing Ass'n of Puget Sound v. City of Des Moines</u> 165 Wn.2d 525, 199 P.3d 393 (2009).....	7
<u>State v. Armendariz</u> 160 Wn.2d 106, 156 P.3d 201 (2007).....	7
<u>State v. Budik</u> 173 Wn.2d 727, 272 P.3d 816 (2012).....	7
<u>State v. Contreras</u> 92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998).....	9
<u>State v. Engel</u> 166 Wn.2d 572, 210 P.3d 1007 (2009).....	7
<u>State v. Head</u> 136 Wn.2d 619, 964 P.2d 1187 (1998).....	11
<u>State v. Hundley</u> 126 Wn.2d 418, 895 P.2d 403 (1995).....	7
<u>State v. Smith</u> 68 Wn. App. 201, 842 P.2d 494 (1992).....	11
<u>State v. Steen</u> 164 Wn. App. 789, 265 P.3d 901 (2011) <u>review denied</u> , 173 Wn.2d 1024 (2012) .....	9
<u>State v. Williams</u> 171 Wn.2d 474, 251 P.3d 877 (2011).....	8, 9, 10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)**

	Page
<u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
CrR 3.5 .....	1, 2, 10, 11, 12
CrR 3.6.....	11
RCW 9A.76 .....	7
RCW 9A.76.020 .....	7
RCW 9A.76.175 .....	8
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV .....	7
